## CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

## RESOLUTION NO. 9820

A RESOLUTION authorizing the execution of all documents with the City of Seattle necessary to allow Bellevue to construct the 124th Avenue NE – NE 12th Street to NE Spring Boulevard Project (PW-R-169) and the 124th Avenue NE – Ichigo Way to Northup Way Project (PW-R-191).

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute all documents with the City of Seattle necessary to allow Bellevue to construct the 124th Avenue NE – NE 12th Street to NE Spring Boulevard Project (PW-R-169) and the 124th Avenue NE – Ichigo Way to Northup Way Project (PW-R-191).

Passed by the City Council this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2020, and signed in authentication of its passage this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_,

(SEAL)

Lynne Robinson, Mayor

Attest:

Charmaine Arredondo, City Clerk